

As a father of two daughters and soon-to-be ten grandchildren, Burns is deeply committed to addressing the hurdles female entrepreneurs encounter—the historically unfair treatment of women in business, backed by studies revealing blatant discrimination. Burns firmly believes women can surpass men in success, given the opportunity.

To take on this challenge, Burns founded "Millennial Queenmaker" (MQ), dedicated to offering female millennials funding, mentorship, and placement opportunities. Megan Moen, MQ's President, was recently appointed due to her exceptional skills and commitment to empowering young women.

While MQ remains a passion project, Burns also has philanthropic endeavors in his portfolio, emphasizing the importance of sharing his insights as a serial entrepreneur. He's committed to making the most of this significant opportunity.

Peter J. Burns III's Journey as a Serial Entrepreneur:

Peter J. Burns III's entrepreneurial journey showcases his talent for creating innovative businesses and partnerships. Growing up in New England, he pursued education at prestigious institutions like West Point, UVa, and Harvard Business School's Owners and Presidents Management Program. Unlike his brothers' traditional careers, Burns embraced entrepreneurship.

His official entrepreneurial career began during a UVa Entrepreneurship course, where he imported mopeds from Europe and rented them to tourists at U.S. resorts, never looking back after the successful venture.

Over two decades, Burns initiated hundreds of businesses. He later moved to Arizona, joining ASU's Barrett Honors College as an adjunct faculty member, then establishing the nation's first College of Entrepreneurship at Grand Canyon University with Brent Richardson.

In 2007, the Arizona chapter of the Future Business Leaders of America recognized Burns as Businessperson of the Year.

Burns continued his journey with ventures like Club Entrepreneur and Burns Funding, helping entrepreneurs secure elusive funding.

Today, Burns remains dedicated to entrepreneurship and philanthropy, with his latest mission being the inspirational Millennial Queenmaker.

Serial Entrepreneur Peter J. Burns III Champions Female Millennial Entrepreneurs



THE CHALLENGES

The gender wage gap remains a big problem in the United States, where women earn, on average, just 82% of what their male counterparts make. This issue is particularly troubling for the ambitious millennial women striving to carve out their own paths in the business world. These young women face numerous obstacles, including a lack of access to crucial resources like capital and mentorship, especially when they aspire to become entrepreneurs.

In the face of these challenges, it became increasingly clear that there was a pressing need for a program that could offer comprehensive support and valuable resources to empower women. Many aspiring female entrepreneurs possessed immense potential and a burning desire to succeed, yet they often found themselves in a frustrating and seemingly impossible position. They're looking for a path forward, a way to break free from the constraints holding them back from realizing their entrepreneurial dreams.

At just 26, Megan Moen was already part of the Millennial Queenmaker program, working on her startup. Recognizing her potential, Burns appointed her as the company's president, citing her intelligence, ambition, and unwavering determination as qualities that resonate with the program's vision.



THE SOLUTION

Millennial Queenmaker's innovative approach to generating passive income streams stands out. Candidates get the chance to leverage technology like e-commerce stores and Al-powered crypto bots. These income generators help entrepreneurs pay off their initial capitalization within three to four months while their online stores start generating income.

The crypto bots are managed with a hedging strategy, ensuring resilience to market fluctuations, and are overseen by a third party with a 20 percent fee. Experts with a proven track record handle online stores and can be resold at a significant profit after two years of seasoning.

This approach offers a tangible path to create passive income for long-term financial stability, giving entrepreneurs the financial backing they need to build and expand their businesses.

Peter J. Burns III brought his extensive experience and guidance and the means to repair applicants' personal credit when needed. His program enhanced their credit profiles, making them eligible for a portion of the \$1.5 billion in unsecured credit he had assembled for business startups, removing a significant barrier for aspiring entrepreneurs.



THE RESULTS

Millennial Queenmaker, founded by Peter J. Burns III, emerged as a beacon of hope for aspiring female entrepreneurs. The program empowers business-savvy women with the right resources, mentorship, and access to capital, believing financial security and independence are attainable.

Megan Moen, now the President of Millennial Queenmaker, is a testament to the program's success. Her journey from aspiring entrepreneur to leading the organization showcases the potential it unlocks. Despite the persistent gender wage gap, initiatives like Millennial Queenmaker and Burns Funding are actively challenging the status quo.

Peter J. Burns III's commitment to entrepreneurship and resolving the capital problem for aspiring business people continues to shape the landscape. Through innovative funding solutions and unwavering support, he ensures every visionary entrepreneur can secure the necessary capital. This program empowers women to control their financial destinies, bringing us closer to universal gender pay equality.

Megan Moen's inspiring ascent from program participant to president of Millennial Queenmaker at just 26 demonstrates the potential within young women when provided with resources and opportunities. Her story resonates with countless ambitious female entrepreneurs who turn their dreams into reality with Peter's mentorship and financial backing.

Millennial Queenmaker has become a platform for thousands of young women to fulfill their entrepreneurial dreams, breaking down barriers that once held them back. In a post-pandemic world where financial stability and independence are paramount, Millennial Queenmaker, led by visionary Peter J. Burns III, exemplifies the power of mentorship, access to capital, and a supportive community. Their dedication empowers a new generation of successful female entrepreneurs, proving that dreams can become reality with guidance and support.

Megan Moen Named President of Peter J. Burns III's Millennial Queenmaker Program

Megan Moen Named President of
Peter J. Burns III's Millennial
Queenmaker Program

Follow These Steps To Become a Millennial Queenmaker

Whatever your age or niche interest, the process for an entrepreneurial-minded businesswoman to become a Millennial Queenmaker candidate is relatively simple:

- Reach out or get introduced to <u>Burns and his team</u>.
- 2 Undergo a vetting process for suitability for the program and viability of a particular project.
- Commence an analysis of your personal finances (income, credit history).
- If necessary, gain an introduction to Financial Resources to repair or enhance your credit history.
- Be introduced to the Burns Funding banker to determine the amount of an initial unsecured line of credit.
- 6 Do budgeting for a project launch that includes job responsibilities and determines wages.
- Work with the team to create web design, lead generation, public relations, staffing and any other necessities for the business.
- 8 Launch a new business!

Funded \$100.000

Apply For Funds Today

References:

Millennial Queen Maker

EIN NEWS

SMB CEO

<u>Tech Startups</u>



